(6) A copy of a financial statement in a consolidated report audited by an 

independent public accountant for the person's immediately preceding fiscal 

year or, if none, for the present fiscal year or part thereof; provided that if 

total support and revenue exceeds two hundred fifty thousand dollars 

($250,000) for the fiscal year or part thereof, the report shall be audited by a 

certified public accountant. Information as to the total support and revenue 

and all of the fund-raising activities including the balance sheet, kind and 

amounts of funds raised, costs and expenses incidental thereto, allocation or